SU65P SERIES
65 WATT SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
UNIVERSAL INPUT
FEATURES
Switching Frequency:
Efficiency:

Storage Temperature:
Relative Humidity:
Derating:
0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
5% to 95% non-condensing
Derate from 100% at +50°C linearly
to 50% at +70°C
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.     Telephone: (949) 766-9240     Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com      Website: www.fspgroup.com
daniellec
Rev. C 8-2003/DC
UNIVERSAL INPUT                                                       SU65P SERIES
 Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output #4 Max.
Model Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Vnom Imin Imax Tol. Power
SU65P10 5V 0A 10A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 50W
SU65P12 12V 0A 5.5A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P13 15V 0A 4.5A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P14 24V 0A 3.0A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P23 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P24 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P25 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
SU65P30 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P31 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P32 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P33 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P35-1 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 1.2A 5% -24V 0.2A 1.0A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P39 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
SU65P40 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V 0.1A 0.50A 10% 65W
SU65P45-1 +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.2A 1.0A 5% +25V 0.1A 0.75A 10% -12V 0.1A 1.0A 10% 65W
Notes: (1) All multi-output units may be operated at no load without damage; no load output voltage tolerance increases to 10%.
(2) Safety agency approvals are for the above listed models in PCB format. To order a model with a metallic L-bracket or box, add suffix "B" for L-bracket format
or "C" for enclosed format to the model number e.g. SU65P25C.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS